

Government of West Bengal

#### Barasat Government College, Estd. 1950 Office of the Principal

10, K.N.C. Road, Barasat, Kolkata - 700124 NAAC Accredited "A" Grade & DST-FIST Sponsored College West Bengal, India Phone: (033) 2562 5053 (033) 2552 3365

Office: (033) 2552 3365 Website: www.bgc.ac.in

No- 101/24-25

Date-14/12/2024

### NOTICE

## 2024-2025 অন-সাইন রেজিন্ট্রেশন ভেরিফিকেশন সংক্রান্ত নোটিশ স্নাতকোন্তর শ্রেণীর জন্য

প্রথমবর্ষ 2024-2025 শিক্ষাবর্ষের মাতকোন্তর শ্রেণীর ছাত্র-ছাত্রীদের রেজিস্ট্রেশন ফর্ম কলেজে ভেরিফিকেশনের সময় অতি অবশ্যই নিম্লিখিত ভকুমেন্ট সমূহ কলেজ অফিসে আনতে নির্দেশ দেওয়া হচ্ছে।

লাতকোন্তর শ্রেণীর জন্য-

- ১। কলেজে ভর্তির রসিদ ও রেজিস্টার্ড মোবাইল (যে ফোন নম্বরে রেজিস্ট্রেশন করা হয়েছে)
- ২। অরিজিনাল মাধ্যমিক অ্যাডমিট কার্ড
- ৩। অরিজিনাল উচ্চ-মাধ্যমিক অ্যাডমিট কার্ড
- ৪। অরিজিনাল সব সেমিস্টারের মার্কণীট
- ৫। অরিজিনাল কাস্ট সার্টিফিকেট
- ৬। অরিজিনাল Physically Challenged সার্টিফিকেট
- ৭। ৩টি স্ট্যাম্প সাইজ রঙীন ফোটো RECENT (2.5 x 2 cm size) Same As Uploaded Photo
- ৮। Original UG Registration Certificate (WBSU-র Candidate পের জন্য)/ Original Migration Certificate & Photo copy of UG Registration Certificate (অন্য University-র Candidate দের জন্য)
- > AFFIDAVIT from Notary (for previous year migrated candidates)

অন-সাইন রেজিন্টোশন ভেরিফিকেশনের সময় ও তারিখ কোর্স/বিষয় অনুসারে নিমে দেওয়া হল:-

SUBJECT	DATE	TIME
BENGALI, PHYSICS	18/12/2024	11:30AM to 2:00 PM
ZOOLOGY, BOTANY	19/12/2024	

ভেরিকিকেশনের পর এক কপি রঙিন ও দু কপি সাদা-কালো ফাইনাল রেজিন্টেশন ফর্ম স্বাক্ষর ও ডকুমেন্ট সহ কলেজ অফিসে জমা Schatterju मिएछ इरव।

প্রত্যেকটি ডকুমেন্ট এর ৩ কপি করে স্বপ্নত্যায়িত ফটোকপি অতি অবশ্যই আনতে হেব।

Principal Barasat Government College

Principal Barasat Government College





# WEST BENGAL STATE UNIVERSITY

Berunanpukuria, Malikapur Barasat, 24 Parganas (North), Kolkata - 700 126

Phone: (033) 2524 1975 / 1976 / 1978 / 1979 Fax: (033) 2524 1977

WBSU/Reg/PG/Extension/435/2024-25

13.12.2024

Ref. No. .....

Date .....

#### NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified for all concerned, that the extended Registration schedule for Post Graduate Courses (Semester – I) for the academic session 2024- 2025 is as follows:

1)	Commencement of Online Registration by PG students (Registration Fee - Rs. 400/-)	14-12-2024
2)	Commencement of On-line Verification by the College	14-12-2024
3)	Last Date of On-line Registration by the students	09-01-2025
4)	Last date of Verification by the Colleges	11-01-2025
5)	Last date for submission of duly filled in Registration forms to the University by the colleges	14-01-2025

Payment will have to be made in On-line mode while filling in the Registration form. The distribution of registration fees under various heads will be as follows –

i) Registration fee - Rs. 250/- ii) Sports fee - Rs. 70/-

iii) Application fee - Rs. 30/- iv) Processing fee - Rs. 50/-

The Processing fee will be reimbursed by the University to Colleges after the registration process is complete. The college should enclose all relevant documents for each student while submitting registration forms in the University.

All Post Graduate students for the academic session 2024- 2025 will be registered under the Curriculum and Credit Framework of Postgraduate Programs of the University for the Academic session 2024-2025.

All are hereby requested to strictly adhere to the time schedule specified above to maintain the Academic Calendar of the University and co-operate with the University Authorities. No fresh registration forms will be entertained after the last date. The University will in no way be responsible for delay by the students.

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:

Registrar Officiating), WBSU

Registrar (Officiating)

Jost Bengal State University

West Bengal State University Barasat, Kolkata-700126

- 1. The V. C.'s Secretariat, WBSU.
- The Principal Secretary, Dept. of Higher Education, Science & Technology and Biotechnology, Govt. of West Bengal, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700091
- Shri Shibaji Ghosh, PS to the Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, Dept. of Higher Education, Govt. of West Bengal, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700091
- 4. The Head/Co-ordinator of all the Academic Departments of WBSU
- 5. The Principal/Teacher-in-Charge/Officer-in-Charge of all Colleges affiliated to WBSU
- 6. The University Engineer, In-Charge of the Office of the Controller of Examination, WBSU
- 7. The Finance Officer, WBSU
- 8. The Deputy Registrar, WBSU.
- 9. Shri Ayan Kumar Ghosh, Registration Section, WBSU
- 10. Shri Sanjib Ruhi Das, Registration Section, WBSU
- 11. Shri Uttam Ray, Registration Section, WBSU
- 12. Shri Sanjay Das, Registration Section, WBSU
- 13. Smt Luna Mitra, Registration Section, WBSU
- 14. The Registrar's Department, Guard File, WBSU

Registrar(Officiating), WBSU

Registrar (Officiating) West Bengal State University Barasat, Kolkata-700126